

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

May 31, 2024

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 24-39: Cable Funds in Support of PEG Service and Programming

The Massachusetts Department of Revenue requires the Town Council to vote to appropriate PEG funds received from Comcast and Verizon to an established revolving account.

Please find the attached resolution to appropriate PEG funds received for the first quarter of 2024 from Comcast and Verizon to Franklin Community Cable Access, Inc. as follows:

Comcast: \$84,608.35Verizon: \$73,929.51

Total: \$158,537.86

Please let us know if you have any questions.



Nancy Danello, CMC Town Clerk

TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 24-39

APPROPRIA	TION:	Cable Funds in Su	upport of PEG Service a 3/4	ınd Pro	gramming per
TOTAL REQ	UESTE	D: \$158,537.86			
PURPOSE:	To appropriate \$158,537.86 from the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund created under MGL Ch. 44, §53F3/4, representing the amount received in the previous quarter from Comcast and Verizon, to be paid to Franklin Community Cable Access, Inc. to operate the cable access studio and otherwise fund its operations.				
MOTION:	Be it Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of \$158,537.86 be appropriated from the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund created under MGL Ch. 44, §53F3/4, to be paid to Franklin Community Cable Access, Inc. to operate the cable access studio and otherwise fund its operations.				
This resolution Rule Charter.		become effective acc	cording to the provisions o	of the To	own of Franklin Home
DATED:		, 2024	VOTED:		
			UNAN	IMOUS	S:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:			YES:		NO:
			ABSTA	AIN:	ABSENT:

RECUSED:

Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council